Oity of Boston

CITY COUNCIL



Official Resolution

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extended its Congratulations to:

Deb Roy

In Recognition of:

Your amazing work helping to amplify the voices of the unheard all across the City of Boston; and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution he duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:

| Desident of the City Council |
| Attest: Clerk of the City Boston |
| Dute: | Jecember 7, 2021

RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING TEN INDIVIDUALS FOR THEIR AMAZING WORK TO AMPLIFY VOICES

- Deb Roy
- Ceasar McDowell
- Richard Claytor
- Michael King
- Freedom House
- Dunk the Vote
- Codman Square CDC
- Metro Boston Alive
- Circle of Nations, Inc.
- Black Boston News